

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20233-84-2024		a/Ora Inizio Diffusione ettembre 2024 08:31:14	Euronext Growth Milan
Societa'	:	RACING FORCE	
Identificativo Informazior Regolamentata	ne :	195644	
Utenza - Referente	:	RACINGFORCENSS01 ROBERTO	- FERROGGIARO
Tipologia	:	3.1	
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	17 Settembre 2024 08:3	1:14
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusion	e :	17 Settembre 2024 08:3	1:14
Oggetto	:	Racing Force Group and Oakley launch the revolutionary Skier's Eye technology	
Testo del comunicato			

Vedi allegato







PRESS RELEASE

Racing Force Group and Oakley launch the revolutionary Skier's Eye technology

Racing Force's motorsports Driver's Eye integrates with Oakley goggles to change the Ski TV audience experience

Ronco Scrivia (Genoa, Italy), September 17th, 2024 - Racing Force Group and Oakley have signed a Marketing & Development Agreement to launch the revolutionary Skier's Eye technology to provide the unique Point Of View of the alpine ski disciplines. Thanks to the Skier's Eye, TV spectators will be able to enjoy an unprecedented experience, with high resolution images that will show the exact point of view of the skiers during the race.

Racing Force Group, a global leader in the production of safety devices for motorsports, through its electronics division Zeronoise, in 2020 introduced Driver's Eye[™] (aka helmet camera), a patented technology that is the smallest micro-camera in the world for live TV broadcasting. It is installed inside the drivers' helmets. Successfully used in the top world motorsport competitions, the Driver's Eye[™] has been evolving to reach a record weight of 1.43 grams and a diameter of 9 millimetres.

The Skier's Eye is built upon this foundation, but Racing Force Group engineers have carried out further miniaturization to adapt to the specific context of winter sports. The microcamera and related accessories have been integrated into the athlete's equipment for the first time, without impacting safety or performance.

Oakley, part of EssilorLuxottica, is a reference eyewear brand for over 70 sports disciplines, including alpine skiing, with cutting-edge products in terms of design, materials and technical solutions. The joint development with Racing Force Group has allowed a profound integration between the components of the Skier's Eye system and Oakley snow goggles.

Alex Haristos, Chief Operating Officer of Racing Force Group, commented: "After the success of the Driver's Eye in motorsport, the next step is to be able to deliver a similar experience in other sport disciplines, and ski is a perfect example of that. The development of the technology is even more ambitious, as we must miniaturise the system to make it one with the athlete. The close collaboration with a leader in sport eyewear such as Oakley is of the utmost importance when







you want to achieve something revolutionary, and we will strive together to bring this to the TV audience as soon as we can".

Ryan Saylor, Sports Performance Head of Product, Oakley, said: "Oakley's story began in 1975, igniting a history fuelled by innovation. When creating our products we look towards progression, and innovation to support our athletes in performance mode. Partnering with Racing Force to deliver a never-seen-before perspective to alpine-skiing show fans what world-class athletes see, will bring a whole new level of inspiration for the next generation of skiers to push the sport forward".







Racing Force Group

Racing Force is a leader in motorsport safety, providing the most advanced and comprehensive range of protection and performance products used worldwide by top professionals, race teams and car manufacturers, as well as amateurs. The Group is present on three continents, with main headquarters in Ronco Scrivia (Italy), Sakhir (Kingdom of Bahrain) and Mooresville (United States). Through its brands OMP, Bell Racing, Zeronoise, and Racing Spirit, Racing Force Group contributes to several victories and titles in car and kart racing each year. More information is available at www.racingforce.com, as well as at www.ompracing.com, www.bellracing.com and www.racingspirit.com.

Oakley

Established in 1975 and headquartered in Southern California, Oakley is one of the leading product design and sport performance brands in the world. The holder of more than 900 patents, Oakley is a culture of creators, inventors, idealists and scientists obsessed with using design and innovation to create products and experiences that inspire. This philosophy has made Oakley one of the most iconic and inimitable brands on the market, with products that world-class athletes around the globe depend on to compete at the highest levels. Oakley extended its position as one of the world's leading sports eyewear brand into apparel and accessories, developing men's and women's product lines that appeal to Sports Performance, Active and Lifestyle consumers

CONTACTS FOR RACING FORCE

Barabino & Partners

Stefania Bassi E-mail: s.bassi@barabino.it mob: +39 335 6282667

Giuseppe Fresa E-mail: g.fresa@barabino.it mob: +39 348 5703197

Racing Force

Investor Relations Roberto Ferroggiaro E-mail: ir@racingforce.com

<u>Media</u> Luigi Rossi, Jacopo Rubino E-mail: media@racingforce.com